(d) In addition to notifying Tenant’s insurer(s) in accordance with each policy, Tenant 
shall provide prompt written notice to Landlord as soon as reasonably possible of any accident or 

loss relating to the Premises, the Project, or any part thereof, likely to exceed Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) in 2024 inflation-adjusted dollars. 

(e) All insurance carried by Tenant shall be primary to any insurance carried by 

Landlord.  Neither Landlord nor Tenant shall take out separate insurance concurrent in form or 
contributing in the event of loss with that required in this Article IV to be furnished by, or which